

GET(3519TT) reported September 2017 consolidated sales
GET and Gintung Modules are awarded High-efficient VPC Certification

Green Energy Technology (3519TT) announced the Company's consolidated net sales for September 2017 (please refer to the tables below):

GET sales for September of 2017 were NT\$ 1,137 million, increased by 1.7% MoM and increased by 59% comparing with the same period of 2016.

Along with GET wafer business, GET and its subsidiary Gintung accelerate development in module business. The new products "High efficiency multi-crystalline module" and "Lightweight module" have been officially recognized by the Bureau of Standards, Metrology & Inspection, M.O.E.A., R.O.C.

"High efficiency multi-crystalline module" has been awarded with high-efficient VPC certification, and "Lightweight module" is at final stage of awarding VPC certification. High-efficient VPC certification will allow solar system customers to obtain 6% more of the wholesale tariff rate subsidy, so as to increase power generation benefits at end market.

(Unit: NT\$ thousand)

Net Sales (Unit: NT\$ thousand)	2017 (non-audited)	MoM (non-audited)	2016	YoY
September	1,137,600	1.7%	715,004	59%
Jan. through Sep.	8,385,871		12,619,023	-34%

In September, prices of high end diamond-wired wafer and slurry-sliced wafer changing along with raising international policy and trade barrier concerns. GET allocated product mix for higher margins, and shipped more diamond-wired wafers and high-efficient bricks to serve long term and potential emerging-market customers. GET in house capacity utilization kept more than 90%.

The demand for GET diamond-wired wafer keeps rising, indicating diamond-wired market and technology are maturing. GET will expand business further in niche markets with high efficient products of low cost, to reach target of operating profits soon.

(GET monthly revenues for reference) (Unit: NT\$ thousand)

2015 (Consolidated 合併)	Amount
January 1月	1,538,006
February 2月	1,241,475
March 3月	1,249,399

April	4 月	1,061,702
May	5 月	1,188,972
June	6 月	1,152,844
July	7 月	1,188,727
August	8 月	1,291,788
September	9 月	1,316,954
October	10 月	1,345,032
November	11 月	1,399,476
December	12 月	1,531,347
2016 (Consolidated 合併)		Amount
January	1 月	1,720,380
February	2 月	1,767,751
March	3 月	1,781,352
April	4 月	1,780,146
May	5 月	1,727,984
June	6 月	1,273,032
July	7 月	1,208,213
August	8 月	645,157
September	9 月	715,004
October	10 月	941,447
November	11 月	990,732
December	12 月	758,571
2017 (Consolidated 合併)		Amount
January	1 月	837,924
February	2 月	857,525
March	3 月	931,775
April	4 月	852,620
May	5 月	907,121
June	6 月	821,977
July	7 月	920,866
August	8 月	1,118,460
September	9 月	1,137,600

Thank you for your attention.